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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3721
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014
FAT CONTENT IN COW MILK
Premachandran Shri N.K.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend financial assistance to Kerala for providing cattle feed of high quality so as to increase the fat content in the cow milk; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. SANJIV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) No, Madam. There is no such proposal to extend financial assistance to Kerala State for providing cattle feed of high quality so as to increase the fat content in the cow milk.

(b) Does not arise.
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